
North American Division

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

NAD-I North American Division (Internal) 1 0 0 290 0 00 0 000 0 0 029 00

ATUC Atlantic Union Conference 614 94 4 134,23320,386 1,466 19520,000 44 8,591906341 1,007 100 8,592132,839 310

SCIC Canada, SDA Church in 395 81 7 76,58810,076 619 1559,019 16 3,355649150 510 61 3,09475,919 00

COUC Columbia Union Conference 764 97 24 152,06225,148 1,473 26326,212 45 8,8421,227242 1,332 168 9,999150,679 2730

LKUC Lake Union Conference 498 66 38 89,53812,564 635 28912,981 107 6,011521116 518 229 6,07889,446 10

MAUC Mid-America Union Conference 457 65 13 65,97510,536 323 11712,091 48 4,778340118 339 -6 4,36165,700 50

NPUC North Pacific Union Conference 459 51 11 103,34422,181 589 23622,869 46 547793184 740 74 559102,884 10

PAUC Pacific Union Conference 722 91 23 218,84335,931 1,177 38730,042 71 11,6341,153235 1,240 1,330 14,099219,325 40

NSUC Southern Union Conference 1,203 210 215 286,47041,937 3,105 53334,724 421 8,4472,4221,247 1,995 269 10,048283,126 30

SWUC Southwestern Union Conference 595 111 34 125,19122,639 1,206 18723,695 110 6,536918185 764 43 6,701124,016 40

GUMM Guam-Micronesia Mission 38 24 288 5,6111,104 22 51,026 0 459141 12 0 5865,879 00

5,746 890 202,502 192,659 1,249,842 10,615 2,819 8,943 322 8,457 2,367 908 2,268 657 1,257,884 59,20064,117Total: 0
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North American Division (Internal)

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
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NAD-I       North American Division (Internal) 1 0 0 290 0 00 0 000 0 0 029 00
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Atlantic Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/17/2024

Organization C
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M
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m
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BERC Bermuda Conference 11 1 0 3,872508 12 16348 3 15511 5 0 1443,882 00

GNYC Greater New York Conference 162 37 0 34,1066,276 417 477,665 9 3,185236131 248 5 2,95633,615 160

NYKC New York Conference 65 2 0 6,1491,071 13 71,201 2 7734413 49 0 8056,137 00

ANEC Northeastern Conference 182 28 3 63,4086,463 715 645,804 9 1,737328115 411 90 1,84862,827 00

NNEC Northern New England Conference 59 4 1 5,4521,408 38 231,277 4 8125110 39 7 7345,427 00

SNEC Southern New England Conference 135 22 0 21,2464,660 271 383,705 17 1,92924671 255 -2 2,10520,951 150

614 94 20,386 20,000 132,839 1,466 341 906 31 1,007 195 44 100 4 134,233 8,5918,592Total: 0
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Canada, SDA Church in

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
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'
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m
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ALBC Alberta Conference 68 17 0 12,7043,270 74 331,868 2 59212516 89 5 77612,618 00

BCOC British Columbia Conference 81 17 5 11,0232,680 70 272,877 0 8228022 64 -2 82510,945 00

MSKC Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference 35 3 0 4,140794 29 141,126 2 363423 23 0 2924,105 00

MRTC
Maritime Conference of the Seventh-day
Adventist Church, Inc.

26 3 0 1,9051,009 16 8823 0 517354 11 0 6021,869 00

ONTC Ontario Conference 133 25 2 36,7501,045 316 63888 5 39628187 267 58 19936,461 00

QUBC Quebec Conference 44 13 0 9,5511,278 112 101,437 6 6657718 54 0 4009,414 00

NWFL SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador 8 3 0 5150 2 00 1 090 2 0 0507 00

395 81 10,076 9,019 75,919 619 150 649 0 510 155 16 61 7 76,588 3,3553,094Total: 0
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Columbia Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
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Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
s

ALEC Allegheny East Conference 141 32 0 33,1432,709 208 512,776 4 7359751 151 -2 85532,931 600

ALWC Allegheny West Conference 58 8 2 11,6551,435 91 181,286 1 5753824 37 1 43011,561 00

CHSC Chesapeake Conference 72 13 2 18,1432,692 155 562,988 2 1,24517928 125 1 1,00617,967 00

MTVC Mountain View Conference 32 4 0 2,445803 34 4721 0 444277 22 0 5052,403 00

NJRC
New Jersey Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists, Inc.

96 11 8 19,1483,261 265 323,305 5 1,67513244 138 1 1,67118,891 00

OHIC Ohio Conference 107 6 7 14,4561,993 47 182,113 4 72841231 405 4 71714,404 00

PNAC Pennsylvania Conference 108 5 5 13,7564,340 248 404,699 11 56325457 243 118 1,97213,614 00

POTC Potomac Conference 150 18 0 39,3167,915 425 448,324 18 2,877880 211 45 2,84338,908 2130

764 97 25,148 26,212 150,679 1,473 242 1,227 273 1,332 263 45 168 24 152,062 8,8429,999Total: 0
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Lake Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
hu

rc
he

s

C
om

pa
ni

es

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 B

eg
in

ni
ng

of
 P

er
io

d

B
ap

tis
m

s

P
ro

fe
ss

io
ns

of
 F

ai
th

Le
tte

rs
R

ec
ei

ve
d

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

Le
tte

rs
G

ra
nt

ed

D
ea

th
s

D
ro

pp
ed

M
is

si
ng

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 E

nd
of

 P
er

io
d

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
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'
B
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m
s

ILNC Illinois Conference 101 14 0 13,9031,362 97 171,589 4 6915410 187 -2 7413,847 10

INDC Indiana Conference 70 9 10 9,6702,191 118 612,529 3 1,38510816 88 32 1,0769,622 00

LKRC Lake Region Conference 101 8 12 31,34917 201 3124 90 01734 34 201 031,465 00

MICC Michigan Conference 163 22 3 26,7286,175 139 975,743 8 2,39919537 167 17 3,18026,649 00

WISC Wisconsin Conference 63 13 13 7,8882,819 80 833,096 2 2,1584719 42 -19 1,7487,863 00

498 66 12,564 12,981 89,446 635 116 521 1 518 289 107 229 38 89,538 6,0116,078Total: 0
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Mid-America Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
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Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

CSTC Central States Conference 35 20 0 9,371797 39 10887 0 3031623 14 0 3269,312 50

DAKC Dakota Conference 41 4 0 3,8491,401 7 91,347 7 932181 17 -1 7943,855 00

IWMC Iowa-Missouri Conference 104 11 2 12,1732,879 79 392,774 6 1,4197017 68 0 1,58312,122 00

KSNC Kansas-Nebraska Conference 93 5 1 11,938115 44 14135 2 307629 64 -10 2911,860 00

MINC Minnesota Conference 79 13 2 11,4332,263 83 122,999 2 4435230 51 0 48511,335 00

RMTC Rocky Mountain Conference 105 12 8 17,2113,081 71 333,949 31 1,65110818 125 5 1,14417,216 00

457 65 10,536 12,091 65,700 323 118 340 5 339 117 48 -6 13 65,975 4,7784,361Total: 0
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North Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ALAC Alaska Conference 29 5 2 3,860650 6 8591 0 28114 10 -2 333,857 00

IDHC Idaho Conference of Seventh-day Adventists, Inc. 44 6 1 7,221921 41 161,149 1 0506 30 22 07,194 00

MNTC Montana Conference 35 6 0 4,144307 10 10224 4 34551 36 15 324,143 00

ORGC Oregon Conference 139 12 4 36,7157,117 202 937,784 24 17825360 249 1 8236,571 00

UCLC Upper Columbia Conference 116 7 0 27,2566,158 150 656,074 8 18725425 274 -8 12727,165 10

WSHC Washington Conference 96 15 4 24,1487,028 180 447,047 9 12017088 141 46 28523,954 00

459 51 22,181 22,869 102,884 589 184 793 1 740 236 46 74 11 103,344 547559Total: 0
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Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ARZC Arizona Conference 79 15 0 21,0212,342 165 323,984 6 1,64414432 112 266 1,15821,096 00

CCAC Central California Conference of SDA 132 16 0 33,3098,616 203 508,684 -2 4,9151139 151 654 4,71633,837 00

HWIC Hawaii Conference 30 2 0 6,2661,629 32 261,415 -1 5211284 142 -1 3206,268 00

NVUC Nevada-Utah Conference 49 6 0 11,0701,110 56 91,046 5 4585326 43 0 43810,991 10

NCAC
Northern California Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists

149 14 0 40,6888,221 192 767,156 27 1,69516941 184 13 2,09240,585 10

SECC Southeastern California Conference 150 12 23 68,4166,554 255 1225,462 29 1,86224263 276 291 2,42968,597 00

SCAC Southern California Conference 133 26 0 38,0737,459 274 722,295 7 53930460 332 107 2,94637,951 20

722 91 35,931 30,042 219,325 1,177 235 1,153 4 1,240 387 71 1,330 23 218,843 11,63414,099Total: 0
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Southern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
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M
em

be
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B
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tis
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CRLC Carolina Conference 142 36 1 26,3665,226 303 455,982 9 27629065 225 0 28225,988 00

FLRC Florida Conference 226 55 44 70,94317,130 715 10815,422 78 3,983810373 728 35 4,21670,038 00

GCMC Georgia-Cumberland Conference 183 41 14 46,2721,226 341 831,420 40 4067079 447 31 3945,797 00

GSTC Gulf States Conference 90 10 5 13,1622,647 139 302,498 49 76310864 95 -3 70413,027 00

KTNC Kentucky-Tennessee Conference 107 14 5 17,0401,038 156 22880 15 45512347 84 0 28716,840 00

SALC South Atlantic Conference 152 27 4 36,7504,107 429 574,610 13 1,75512886 102 -1 1,76636,282 00

SSCC South Central Conference 146 8 0 29,24010,154 239 393,218 0 1,00714251 125 0 2,58828,969 30

SSEC Southeastern Conference 157 19 142 46,697409 783 149694 217 168151482 189 207 16646,185 00

1,203 210 41,937 34,724 283,126 3,105 1,247 2,422 3 1,995 533 421 269 215 286,470 8,44710,048Total: 0
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Southwestern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
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M
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ARLC Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 96 13 6 13,8244,766 93 275,237 32 2,52310122 83 0 2,60613,756 00

OKLC Oklahoma Conference 76 6 0 9,1752,283 82 502,055 3 1,2785342 27 -1 1,4239,073 40

SWRC Southwest Region Conference 94 19 1 22,2645,927 241 245,986 37 1,0416518 70 1 1,06122,073 00

TXSC Texas Conference 257 68 17 67,8486,403 695 647,253 32 13864695 553 -5 8467,073 00

TXCC Texico Conference 72 5 10 12,0803,260 95 223,164 6 1,556538 31 48 1,52712,041 00

595 111 22,639 23,695 124,016 1,206 185 918 4 764 187 110 43 34 125,191 6,5366,701Total: 0
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Guam-Micronesia Mission

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2023
My Report 01/31/2024

Organization C
hu

rc
he

s

C
om

pa
ni

es

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 B

eg
in

ni
ng

of
 P

er
io

d

B
ap

tis
m

s

P
ro

fe
ss

io
ns

of
 F

ai
th

Le
tte

rs
R

ec
ei

ve
d

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

Le
tte

rs
G

ra
nt

ed

D
ea

th
s

D
ro

pp
ed

M
is

si
ng

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 E

nd
of

 P
er

io
d

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
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GUMM       Guam-Micronesia Mission 38 24 288 5,6111,104 22 51,026 0 459141 12 0 5865,879 00
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